H \$40.00 88021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WOVEN IDENTITY, INC.		06/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOVEN SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	221 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite #1119	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88021676	WOVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000

Email: dweslow@wiley.law
Correspondent Name: David E. Weslow
Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89132.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Weslow
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Weslow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property.doc 7#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0384

900552695

RECORDED: 06/08/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WOVEN IDENTITY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 176 Via Sandra, Newbury Park, CA 91320 ("Assignor"), adopted, owns, uses and/or used the trademark WOVEN identified in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88021676 (the "Assigned Mark"), and has applied for and owns an application for registration of the Assigned Mark (the "Application").

WHEREAS, WOVEN SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 221 Main Street, Suite #1119, Los Altos, CA 94022 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assigned Mark and Application and the goodwill and business associated with the Assigned Mark.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Mark and the Application, together with all common law rights in the Assigned Mark, all associated business and goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Mark, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringements of the Assigned Mark.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee by executing and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect Assignee's rights in the Assigned Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed this 5th day of June 2020.

WOVEN	NIDENTITY, INC.		WOVEN SOFTWARE, INC.
By:	Jeff Hagins	By:	DocuSigned by:
Name:	Jeff Hagins	Name:	T-imothy-reampos
Title:	Founder & CEO	Title:	CE0
Date:	6/5/2020	Date:	6/5/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0385